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M 5 ‘ F i rstc a p i tal M5 First Capital Insurance Limited Coieq Mo, 1550001060 G5T Reg Ko, M2 DO0LGTE-9

& Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580
Tek (65) 6222 2311 Fax (656222 3547

Claims & Metor Undenwiiiing Dept: 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 068877
Tel; (5} 6507 3848 Fax: (B5) 6507 3842
wisiw. mstirstoapital.com.Sg

Date

Accident Date
Insured Vehicle
Survey Location
Contact Person.
Contact No.

Survey Type

Appointed
Surveyor
Contact Person

Contact Number.

MOTOR SURVEY ASSIGNMENT

02-09-20189 Our Ref No. D19005654MFSH
30-08-2019 Claim Type. Third Party
SHEZ2136Z Third Party Vehicle. SBS533435

21 BULIM DRIVE BULIM BUS DEFOT
LYNN AHMAD (MS)
68171747/ 91890025 Fax No. 0

WITHOUT PREJUDICE:

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD

MNA Fax No. 58416315
MNA

FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Please submit to us the Tax Invoice together with letter of claim for Rental OR Loss of use (based on

NIMA Benchmark rates) together with your survey report.

THIRD PARTY SURVEY REQUEST

Cc : Workshop

Cc : TP Solicitor

Officer Incharge

TOWER TRANSIT

SINGAPORE PTE LTD Attention. ‘NIL
MA TP Solicitor Fax No. NA
HENRY KAO

IMPORTANT NOTE

Kindly submit the survey report via CWS within 14 days for survey assignment and 7 days for re-inspection.

This is a computer generated letter, no signature required.

f INSLRANCE GROLP




Shirlez Hiew (LKK Auto)

From: Bazlin Ahmad <Bazlin Ahmad@towertransit.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 8 January 2020 3:03 pm

To: Rasul {LKKAUta)

Cc: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto); Wu Tzu Ying; Subramanian Kasi

Subject: RE: AFTER REPAIR PHOTOS AND FINALISATION : SB533435 DOA - 30/08/2019
Dear Rasul

We agree with your $970 before GST with 2 working days of repair.
Please advice, LOD submission to your side of MSFCIL direct ?

Thank You

Best Regards

Lynn Ahmad (Ms)

Senior Executive, Claims
Office +65 6248 0987 | Mobile +65 9199 0025

Email bazlin.ahmad@towertransit.sg

Waorking hours : Mon = Fri ~ §am — 6pm

Close on Sat, Sun & PH

Tower Transit Singapore Pte Ltd

21 Bulim Drive, Bulim Bus Depot, Singapore 648170
Registration number 201419417k

www towertransit.sg

% A BLESSED NEW YEAR FROM . %

* & OWER TRANSIT SINGAPORE
b LTt B R

From: Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com=

Sent: Wednesday, 8 January, 2020 10:36 AM

To: Bazlin Ahmad <Bazlin.Ahmad@towertransit.sg>

Cc: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew @lkkauto.com=

Subject: RE: AFTER REPAIR PHOTOS AND FINALISATION : SBS3343S5 DOA - 30/08/2019

THIS EMAIL IS FROM AN EXTERNAL SOURCE — Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the sender/email.
If in doubt, please check with IT Support!

Hi Bazlin,

Finalised amount for this case is $970 / 2 days of repair
Kindly confirm



a/5/2019 Mall - Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) - Outiodk

Re: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D19005654MFSH/1

Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)
Thu 5/9/2019 5:08 PM

To: 'Henry Kao' <HenryKao@msfirstcapital.com.sg>; 'CWS Motor Claims’ <cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg>
Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>; assignments <assignments@kkkauto.com>

ﬂ] 1 attachments (80 KB
PRELI ADVISE - SBS 33435 pdf;

Dear Henry,

Enclosed preliminary revised of vehicle SBS 33435.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Suri@|kkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ui Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 5 September 2019 7:48 AM

To: 'CWS Motor Claims' <cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg=; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>
Cc: 'Henry Kao' <HenryKao@msfirstcapital.com.sg>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com=>

Subject: RE: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D19005654M FSH/1

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Thank you for the assignment.

Best Regards

G.NIVITHA
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: h256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: CWS Motor Claims [maiIm:cwsmﬂtnrclaims@msﬁrstcapi.tal.com.sg]
Sent: Wednesday, 4 September 2019 10:08 AM
To: ASSIGNMENTS@LKKAUTO.COM

https:/foutlook office comimaillinbox/id/ AACKADUxCWNIYmYzLTFh M2QtNDISNyOSZWFILTZIMzADOT IyMZMENW.&MGBLthNWFKhAﬁF‘E gavP... 12



a/5/2018 Mail - Shirley Hiew (LEKK Auto) - Dutiook

Cec: CWS Motor Claims <cwsmotaorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg=; Henry Kao
<Henr3ri<ao@msﬁrstcapital.mm.sg:r
Subject: PRI: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D19005654MFSH/1

Dear Sir/Mdm,

We refer to the above reference.
please find attached the necessary documents for survey.
Kindly submit your report via CWS within the next 14 days.

Note: All the accident reports are uploaded into CWS for your perusal.

Best Regards,

Admin Team

Claim Workflow System

Motor Claims Department

MS First Capital Insurance Limited
Tel : 6507 3848

Fax : 6507 3849

PS: This is a system generated mail. Please do not reply to this mail.

. AVG This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software.
3 ' WWW.avg.com

hitps:/foutlook office .mnﬂmaila‘inbumdfMQMDUxDWNIYmYzLTFhMEQtNDIEN yOSZWFILTZIMZADOT IyMEMSNwAGADELﬂthVrFKhAsP 284TP... 212
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- Pta Ltd Company Registration No. 10960T198R

£1 URTAVE 1, #02.28 PAY A LTI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGATORE JO05913 TEL : (651 G2S6A561 FAN : (IS ) G2EAINLE

Your Ref: D19005654MESH Date: 05 September 2019

Our Ref: CS/FC119015638/R1sf3

The Motor Claims Department
First Capital Insurance Ltd

Dear Sir/Madam,

INITIAL INSPECTION REPORT OF VEHICLE NO. __SBS 33438 .

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the abovementioned vehicle on
04/09/2019 at the premises of M/s Tower Transit Singapore Pte Lid and have the following
to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount 8% 3.,300.51
Revised Estimate Amount - 5% 970.00
“Check” Items Amount : 8% -
Market Value : S8 -
LTA Reimbursement Value : 8% =
Nett Value - 5% -

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages

at the front o/s portion. frant

Comments/ Present Status:
Damages Consistent.
Repair days: 2 days

Yours faithfully

Mohammed Rasul
Automotive Assessor



MTOT 197 18084 7 Towar Transit Singapore Pa Lid - HO

ENTRY DATE & TIME: 02032015 1621
SUSMITTED BY: Bazlin Bime Ahmad

IMPORTANT NOTICE

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

1. Plaasa repart curren:llx the details of the accsdent io spoed up the claims process
2. This Form mast be completed by the Policyholdar and/or the Authorised Driver,

3, Infarmation provided must be ag trathful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or w thalding of material facts may allow Insuwance companies W

repudiate policy llabdity,

4, Tha issise and acceptance of this Farm by insurance comgpanies |s nat an adméssion of pobcy habilty on the part of the Insurance companes

5. Any false reporting may be referred Lo the Police for investigation.

B, This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the Gl Records Management Cenire established by the General Insurance Assoclation of Singapere {GIA) for
archiving and that copies of this rapert will, for a fee, be made avallable upon application by nterested parties
7. By the lodgament of this repart to the insurers, you hersby consent to the archiving of this report &t the cenire and fo copies af the rapan being made: avadable

aforesaid.

Date Of Report

Date Of Accident

Exact Location Of Accident
Country/State of Loss

Vehicle Registration Number
Insurad/Policyholder
Mame Of Registered Owner
Co Reg No

Email Address

Mabile Phone Mo

Altarnative Phone No
Vehicle Particulars
Manufacturer

Model

ACCIDENT STATEMENT
020972019 16:33
30/08/2019 20:20
TOH GUAN ROAD
SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
SBS33435

TOWER TRANSIT SINGAPORE PTE LTD
201418417K
NOEMAIL

OFFICE-62480987

VOLVD
BATL-9.4 D AUTO TURBO ABS (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If Mo, Please state action to be taken

Vehicle Category
Insurance Company
Mame of Insurance Company
Type Of Coverage
Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number
Driver

Mame of Driver
Passport No/FIN

Date Of Birth
Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass
Driving Experience
Gender

Mobile Number

Fax Number

Contact Number
EMail Address

MO

THIRD PARTY
BUS

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD
COMPREHENSIVE

YES

D-18092210MFEP

MOHD FARID BIN MOHD HASLAM
G25466730Q

15/08/1985

OUTDOOR

25/08/2018

1 YEAR AND 0 MONTHS

MALE

(LOCAL) +65-08888888

NOEMAIL

Page 1 of 11
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| ésechation of Singapara (GIA) for archiving and tht caples of this report wil for a fee be made svallable uporr spplication by

7. by the lodgment of thig
oy sy m:nmﬂmmummmmmﬂhmmuuﬂhﬂ
8. Consent under the Parsonal Deta Protection fict (PDPA)

| undarstand, scknowdedys, sgres snd corsant that:

(n) My Insurar, my workashop snd the Gsneral insurance Assacation of permitied
- Sngapore ("WIA fere collec,
“memdmdm-mnﬁﬂm.?:ﬂwm“ﬁlﬂmm

) processing, handiing and/or with my ciaima
wun“' my Inchuding the settisment of the dlalms snd any necestary

() \wastigating the scadant andjor my clatms;
m—mumwmmm«mmwmhm

(V) adminiataring my claims (inchuding the mailing of corraspondence, smtamants, involces, reports or potices to me,
which could involve disciosure of certsin parsonal data about me to bring about delivary of the sama a1 well as on tha -
wimrnal cover of enveiopes/mall paciagen); Bnd/or ”

{v) somplying with applicable lew In sdministering, procassing, handling and/or desling with my cialms (collectively the .

) o Insururis) who have insured vahicle(s) Invcivad In this sccidant and the Insurers’ (swyers/law firma, muy/srs parmitted
bo collect, use, discioss snd/br process my Personal Information for ane or mors of the sbove Purposes; ind

le)  mw Parsenal information may/can be daciosed by any of the Insurers snd/or 614 to thelr third party sarvige providers ar
agentelincluding thelr lewyers/lmw firma), which may be iitad cutside of Singapors, for onie or mare of the sbove Purposes,

id) my Personsdl information will alio be collected and used to complle casims Fistory for the purpese of fraud detection,
Investigation snd maragemant in prasant snd all futere deima.

{s) the information so colactad undar () sbove may be shared / disciossd:

)t all insurars and/or any dther third parties that assist in svalusting, Investigating, controlling o managing fraud,
regulstors, law enforcamant and government sgencies as reasonebly required for the purposes stated, or

(1) for complying with requiremants under any regulstions, Wws or court orders.

>

Palisyhaldery Signature Debwer's Sigramury Aeporting Centra Panonnels Signature
Date & Tirma: (I deivar s ot the scficyhalder) Mama:
OvabhTime 3o af (19 . 3106 her  WRC/FMNG:
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Accident Photo
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Accident Photo
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T (W WERCIL - QW vevior Ly

ESTIMATED ACCIDENT REPAIR COST

P ool

N4

RANSIT
ENGINEERING

ACCIDENT TIME

BUS REGISTRATION

s | 20:20hrs ikt | $B533435
ACCIDENT DATE 30-Aug-19 BUS TYPE (5D/DD) DD
BUS CAPTAIN NAME MOHD FARID BIN MOHD HASLAM BUS ROUTE NUMBER
EMPLOYEE NUMBER Eaus ADVERTS [Y/N} N
SECTION 1: PARTS & CONSUMABLE ITEMS (MATERIAL COST)
Part No, Part or item Daescription Quantity Total Cost
77200411 O/S/F DEFELCTOR ;ﬂm'\f' 1 $210.12
T -
77201117 O/S/F CORNER BUMPER  pgjias ¢ 1 $284.47
|
7% GST $34.62
PARTS TOTAL COST $529.21
SECTION 2: ASSESSMENT / REPAIR / SPRAY PAINT (LABOUR COST})
LABOUR ITEM [PLEASE SPECIFY IF ITS ASSESSMENT, REPAIR OR SPRAY PAINT) TOTAL COST
TO REMOVE & REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS { g0 B= 8% <1 95000
SPRAY PAINTING lo ;‘,54‘0'_'&0
_...-'-"-.'-_._r
0
_’.4-""‘;_,..#
-
7% GST 5181.30
LABOUR TOTAL COST 52,771.30
P8 Ll T
L8560

PAGE 1




NSIT

ESTIMATED ACCIDENT REPAIR COST @ ENGINEERING

w

SECTION 3: REPAIRS TO BUS ADVERTISMENT VINYLS/PANELS (ADVERTISEMENT COST)

TOTAL ADVERTISEMENT REPAIR COST -

SECTION 4: RECOVERY OF ACCIDENT BUS (TOWING COST)

TOTAL TOWING COST 3

SECTION 5: NUMBER OF DAYS UNDER ACCIDENT REPAIR (LOSS OF USE COST)

Date In For Repairs

Date Out From Repairs

BUS TYPE (5D f DD} Number of Days Under Repair 4
LOSS OF USE COST $1,200.00
E s |
\ b
O\ N
SUMMARY %\ ud.
SECTION NO. COsT (Q.’
s | | Hy 9o e
.S

2 $2,771.30| 2500
L 2. Ay

- b ) tf‘F/ﬂ‘i{lT Q150

5 $1,200.00

GRAND TOTAL $4,500.51 (E a™ n_,:#k/ /- "'I,

|

PAGE 2




’ VV LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

-8 51 Ubi Ave 1#01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R
Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile
MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD Ref : CS/FCI19015638/R1sf3s2
o1 I HOUSESINGAPORE 088877 Ras.c.. IR0 H ummumwm
Code: FCI2
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SHB 21362 Veh. Inspected SBS 33435
Policy No. Coverage () 0.00
Claim No. D19005654MFSH Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From HENRY KAC Assign Date 04/08/2019
25 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model VOLVO BSTL c.c 9364
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2013
Chassis No. Y\W354PO270DA160419 Colour GREEMN
Odometer 397213 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification NIL
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |275/70 R22.5 MICHELIN & mm
L/H Front Tyre |275/70 R22.5 MICHELIN 8 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |275/70 R22.5 (D) MICHELIN 8/8 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |275/7T0R22.5 () MICHELIN B/8 mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT O/S PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  30/08/2019 Inspection Date 04/09/2019
Survey held at TOWER TRANSIT SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.
21 BULIM DRIVE
SINGAPORE 648170
5a. Remarks
A)DAMAGES CONSISTENT TO ACCIDENT REPORT.
B)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
C)INACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

|ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days




’ V V LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

-1 — 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL: G256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199807188 GST Reg. No. 19-9607188-R Page No.:1of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SBS 33433
Estimate By | Our Adjusted
ription of Parts Condition
) il Workshop (§))| (5)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|CvSIF DEFLECTOR TO REPAIR SEE 210.12 :
LABOUR
1|0/S/F CORNER BUMPER TO REPAIR SEE 284 47 :
LABOUR
494 59
LABOUR
TO REMOVE & REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS. INCLUSIVE 1,850.00 650.00
OF THE REPAIR OF O/S/F DEFLECTOR AND O/S/F
CORNER BUMPER.
SPRAY PAINTING. 640.00 320.00
2,590.00 970.00
GRAND TOTAL 3,084.59 970.00
l RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | | 970.00|
Report Ref No. CS/FCI19015638/R1sf3s2
MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS ADRIAN LING WAI PING
Automotive Assessor B.Eng.AMSOE,AMIRTE AMSAE-AM.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser




